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APPENDIX E
U.S. EMBASSY AND CONSULATE EMAIL ADDRESSES

Following is a list of official email addresses of Voting Assistance Offices in U.S. Embassies and Consulates around the globe. Find your local post and
email the VAO to obtain information, or for questions and concerns regarding the absentee voting process. For updates please check the State
Department’s website, www.travel.state.gov/law/info/info_2964.html.

Country Post Email Address Country Post Email Address
Afghanistan Kabul Vo teKabul@state.gov Cape Verde P raia Vo tePraia@state.gov

A lbania Tirana Vo teTirana@state.gov Central A frican Republic Bangui Vo teBangui@state.gov

A lgeria A lgiers Vo teA lgiers@state.gov Chad N'Djamena Vo teNDjamena@state.gov

Ango la Luanda Vo teLuanda@state.gov Chile Santiago  Vo teSantiago@state.gov

Argentina Buenos A ires Vo teBuenosA ires@state.gov China Beijing Vo teBeijing@state.gov

Armenia Yerevan Vo teYerevan@state.gov China Chengdu Vo teChengdu@state.gov

Aruba Curacao Vo teCuracao@state.gov China Guangzhou Vo teGuangzhou@state.gov

Australia Canberra Vo teCanberra@state.gov China Shanghai Vo teShanghai@state.gov

Australia M elbourne Vo teM elbourne@state.gov China Shenyang Vo teShenyang@state.gov

Australia Perth Vo tePerth@state.gov Co lombia Bogo ta Vo teBogo ta@state.gov

Australia Sydney Vo teSydney@state.gov Costa Rica San Jose Vo teSanJose@state.gov

Austria Vienna Vo teVienna@state.gov Co te d'Ivo ire Abidjan Vo teAbidjan@state.gov

Azerbaijan Baku Vo teBaku@state.gov Croatia Zagreb Vo teZagreb@state.gov

Azores Ponta Delgada Vo tePontaDelgada@state.gov Cuba Havana Vo teHavana@state.gov

Bahamas Nassau Vo teNassau@state.gov Curacao  Curacao  Vo teCuracao@state.gov

Bahrain M anama VoteM anama@state.gov Cyprus Nicosia Vo teNicosia@state.gov

Bangladesh Dhaka Vo teDhaka@state.gov Czech Republic P rague Vo tePrague@state.gov

Barbados Bridgetown Vo teBridgetown@state.gov
Democratic Republic o f 
Congo Kinshasa Vo teKinshasa@state.gov

Belarus M insk Vo teM insk@state.gov Denmark Copenhagen Vo teCopenhagen@state.gov

Belgium Brussels Vo teBrussels@state.gov Djibouti Djibouti Vo teDjibouti@state.gov

Belize Belmopan Vo teBelmopan@state.gov Dominican Republic Santo  Domingo  VoteSantoDomingo@state.gov

Benin Co tonou Vo teCo tonou@state.gov East Timor Dili Vo teDili@state.gov

Bermuda Hamilton Vo teHamilton@state.gov Ecuador Guayaquil Vo teGuayaquil@state.gov

Bo livia LaPaz Vo teLaPaz@state.gov Ecuador Quito  Vo teQuito@state.gov

Bosnia and Herzegovina Sarajevo Vo teSarajevo@state.gov Egypt Cairo  Vo teCairo@state.gov

Bo tswana Gabarone Vo teGabarone@state.gov El Salvador San Salvador Vo teSanSalvador@state.gov

Brazil B rasilia Vo teBrasilia@state.gov England London Vo teLondon@state.gov

Brazil Recife Vo teRecife@state.gov Wales London Vo teLondon@state.gov

Brazil Rio  de Janeiro Vo teRiodeJaneiro@state.gov Equato rial Guinea M alabo Vo teM alabo@state.gov

Brazil Sao  Paulo Vo teSaoPaulo@state.gov Eritrea Asmara Vo teAsmara@state.gov

Brunei 
Bandar Seri 
Begawan Vo teBandarSeriBegawan@state.gov Estonia Tallinn Vo teTallinn@state.gov

Bulgaria So fia Vo teSo fia@state.gov Ethiopia Addis Ababa Vo teAddisAbaba@state.gov

Burkina Faso  Ouagadougou Vo teOuagadougou@state.gov Fiji Suva Vo teSuva@state.gov

Burma Rangoon Vo teRangoon@state.gov Finland Helsinki Vo teHelsinki@state.gov

Burundi Bujumbura Vo teBujumbura@state.gov France M arseille Vo teM arseille@state.gov

Cambodia Phnom Penh Vo tePhnomPenh@state.gov France Paris Vo teParis@state.gov

Cameroon Yaounde Vo teYaounde@state.gov Gabon Libreville Vo teLibreville@state.gov

Canada Calgary Vo teCalgary@state.gov Gambia, The Banjul Vo teBanjul@state.gov

Canada Halifax Vo teHalifax@state.gov Georgia Tblisi Vo teTblisi@state.gov

Canada M ontreal Vo teM ontreal@state.gov Germany Berlin Vo teBerlin@state.gov

Canada Ottawa Vo teOttawa@state.gov Germany Dusseldo rf Vo teDusseldo rf@state.gov

Canada Quebec Vo teQuebec@state.gov Germany Frankfurt Vo teFrankfurt@state.gov

Canada Toronto  Vo teToronto@state.gov Germany Leipzig Vo teLeipzig@state.gov

Canada Vancouver Vo teVancouver@state.gov Germany M unich Vo teM unich@state.gov
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Country Post Email Address Country Post Email Address
Ghana Accra VoteAccra@state.gov Marshall Islands Majuro VoteMajuro@state.gov

Greece Athens VoteAthens@state.gov Mexico Ciudad Juarez VoteCiudadJuarez@state.gov

Greece Thessaloniki VoteThessaloniki@state.gov Mexico Guadalajara VoteGuadalajara@state.gov

Grenada St. Georges VoteStGeorges@state.gov Mexico Hermosillo VoteHermosillo@state.gov

Guatemala Guatemala VoteGuatemala@state.gov Mexico Matamoros VoteMatamoros@state.gov

Guinea Conakry VoteConakry@state.gov Mexico Merida VoteMerida@state.gov

Guyana Georgetown VoteGeorgetown@state.gov Mexico Mexico City VoteMexicoCity@state.gov

Haiti Port-au-Prince VotePortAuPrince@state.gov Mexico Monterrey VoteMonterrey@state.gov

Honduras Tegucigalpa VoteTegucigalpa@state.gov Mexico Nogales VoteNogales@state.gov

Hong Kong Hong Kong VoteHongKong@state.gov Mexico Nuevo Laredo VoteNuevoLaredo@state.gov

Hungary Budapest VoteBudapest@state.gov Mexico Tijuana VoteTijuana@state.gov

Iceland Reykjavik VoteReykjavik@state.gov Micronesia Kolonia VoteKolonia@state.gov

India Kolkata (Calcutta) VoteKolkata@state.gov Moldova Chisinau VoteChisinau@state.gov

India Chennai VoteChennai@state.gov Mongolia Ulaanbaatar VoteUlaanbaatar@state.gov

India Mumbai VoteMumbai@state.gov Montenegro Podgorica VotePodgorica@state.gov

India New Delhi VoteNewDelhi@state.gov Morocco Casablanca VoteCasablanca@state.gov

Indonesia Jakarta VoteJakarta@state.gov Mozambique Maputo VoteMaputo@state.gov

Indonesia Surabaya VoteSurabaya@state.gov Namibia Windhoek VoteWindhoek@state.gov

Iraq Baghdad VoteBaghdad@state.gov Nepal Kathmandu VoteKathmandu@state.gov

Ireland Belfast VoteBelfast@state.gov Netherlands Amsterdam VoteAmsterdam@state.gov

Ireland Dublin VoteDublin@state.gov Netherland Antilles Curacao VoteCuracao@state.gov

Israel Jerusalem VoteJerusalem@state.gov New Zealand Auckland VoteAuckland@state.gov

Israel Tel Aviv VoteTelAviv@state.gov Nicaragua Managua VoteManagua@state.gov

Italy Florence VoteFlorence@state.gov Niger  Niamey VoteNiamey@state.gov

Italy Milan VoteMilan@state.gov Nigeria Abuja VoteAbuja@state.gov

Italy Naples VoteNaples@state.gov Nigeria Lagos VoteLagos@state.gov

Italy Rome VoteRome@state.gov Norway Oslo VoteOslo@state.gov

Jamaica Kingston VoteKingston@state.gov Oman Muscat VoteMuscat@state.gov

Japan Fukuoka VoteFukuoka@state.gov Pakistan Peshawar VotePeshawar@state.gov
Japan Naha VoteNaha@state.gov Palau Koror VoteKoror@state.gov
Japan Osaka-Kobe VoteOsaka-Kobe@state.gov Panama Panama City VotePanamaCity@state.gov
Japan Sapporo VoteSapporo@state.gov Papua New Guinea Port Moresby VotePortMoresby@state.gov
Japan Tokyo VoteTokyo@state.gov Paraguay Asuncion VoteAsuncion@state.gov
Jordan Amman VoteAmman@state.gov Peru Lima VoteLima@state.gov
Kazakhstan Almaty VoteAlmaty@state.gov Philippines, The Manila VoteManila@state.gov
Kazakhstan Astana VoteAstana@state.gov Polad Krakow VoteKrakow@state.gov
Kenya Nairobi VoteNairobi@state.gov Poland Warsaw VoteWarsaw@state.gov
Korea Seoul VoteSeoul@state.gov Portugal Lisbon VoteLisbon@state.gov
Kosovo Pristina VotePristina@state.gov Qatar Doha VoteDoha@state.gov
Kuwait Kuwait VoteKuwait@state.gov Republic of the Congo Brazzaville VoteBrazzaville@state.gov
Kyrgyzstan Bishkek VoteBishkek@state.gov Romania Bucharest VoteBucharest@state.gov
Laos Vientiane VoteVientiane@state.gov Russia Moscow VoteMoscow@state.gov
Latvia Riga VoteRiga@state.gov Russia St. Petersburg VoteStPetersburg@state.gov

Lebanon Beirut VoteBeirut@state.gov Russia Vladivostok VoteVladivostok@state.gov
Lesoto Maseru VoteMaseru@state.gov Russia Yekaterinburg VoteYekaterinburg@state.gov
Liberia Monrovia VoteMonrovia@state.gov Rwanda Kigali VoteKigali@state.gov
Libya Tripoli VoteTripoli@state.gov Samoa Apia VoteApia@state.gov
Lithuania Vilnius VoteVilnius@state.gov Saudi Arabia Dhahran VoteDhahran@state.gov
Luxembourg Luxembourg VoteLuxembourg@state.gov Saudi Arabia Jeddah VoteJeddah@state.gov
Macedonia Skopje VoteSkopje@state.gov Saudi Arabia Riyadh VoteRiyadh@state.gov
Madagascar Antananarivo VoteAntananarivo@state.gov Scotland Edinburgh VoteEdinburgh@state.gov
Malawi Lilongwe VoteLilongwe@state.gov Senegal Dakar VoteDakar@state.gov
Malaysia Kuala Lumpur VoteKualaLumpur@state.gov Serbia Belgrade VoteBelgrade@state.gov
Mali Bamako VoteBamako@state.gov Sierra Leone Freetown VoteFreetown@state.gov
Malta Valletta VoteValletta@state.gov Singapore Singapore VoteSingapore@state.gov
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Country Post Email Address Country Post Email Address
Slovakia B ratislava Vo teB ratislava@state.gov Thailand Chiang M ai Vo teChiangM ai@state.gov

Slovenia Ljubljana Vo teLjubljana@state.go v Togo  Lo me Vo teLo me@state.go v

So uth A frica Capeto wn Vo teCapeto wn@state.gov Trinidad and Tobago  Po rt o f Spain Vo teP orto fSpain@state.go v

So uth A frica Durban Vo teDurban@state.go v Tunisia Tunis Vo teTunis@state.gov

So uth A frica Johannesburg Vo teJohannesburg@state.go v Turkey Adana Vo teA dana@state.gov

So uth A frica P reto ria Vo tejo hannesburg@state.gov Turkey Ankara Vo teA nkara@state.go v

Spain Barcelona Vo teBarcelona@state.gov Turkey Istanbul Vo teIstanbul@state.gov

Spain M adrid Vo teM adrid@state.gov Turkmenistan Ashgabat Vo teA shgabat@state.gov

Sri Lanka Co lo mbo  Vo teCo lo mbo @state.go v Uganda Kampala Vo teKampala@state.gov

Sudan Khartoum Vo teKhartoum@state.go v Ukraine Kyiv Vo teKyiv@state.go v

Suriname Paramaribo  Vo teParamaribo @state.go v United A rab Emirates Abu Dhabi Vo teA buDhabi@state.gov

Swaziland M babane Vo teM babane@state.go v United A rab Emirates Dubai Vo teDubai@state.go v

Sweden Stockho lm Vo teStockho lm@state.go v Uruguay M ontevideo  Vo teM o ntevideo @state.go v

Switzerland Bern Vo teBern@state.gov Uzbekistan Tashkent Vo teTashkent@state.go v

Syria Damascus Vo teDamascus@state.go v Venezuela Caracas Vo teCaracas@state.go v

China Kao shiung Vo teKao shiung@state.go v Vietnam Hano i Vo teHano i@state.go v

Taiwan Taipei Vo teTaipei@state.gov Vietnam Ho  Chi M inh City Vo teHoChiM inhCity@state.go v

Tajikistan Dushanbe Vo teDushanbe@state.gov Yemen Sanaa Vo teSanaa@state.go v

Tanzania Dar es Salaam Vo teDarEsSalaam@state.go v Zambia Lusaka Vo teLusaka@state.go v

Thailand Bangkok Vo teBangkok@state.gov Zimbabwe Harare Vo teHarare@state.go v
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